Form 4.20

Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs

S95/99

For Official Use

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
The Insolvency Act 1986

To Registrar of Compamies

Company Number

05052598
Name of Company
Apac Property Services Limited
We
Rebecca Jane Dacre Peter John Windatt
BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency
100-102,5t James Road 100-102,St James Road
Northampton Northampton
NNS5 5LF NN35 5LF

The Jomnt Liquidators of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s affairs as at 25 February,
2010

Signed Q‘ho\/@ Dated%'z \Q
k_/

For Offical Use

R J Dacre Liquidation Post Room ‘
BRI Business Recovery and Insolvency
100-102,St James Road {
Northampton
NN5 5LF o I l“
2
Ref RD/PJW/IC/LLB/DMH E
" 04103/2010

COMPANIES HOUSE

S9B/ICVLILS



Rule 4 34-CVL

Form 41¢

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Apac Property Services Limited

on the 25 February 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Paula Arnott, Director, Fennella, Park Gardens, Bletchley, MK3 6HT

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked AA1B & C
are to the best of my knowledge and belef a full, true and complete statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 25 February 2010 the date of the
resolution for winding up and that the sad company carned on business as
Domestic Property Repairs

Sworn/affirmed-at o1 (Qumny (0ONTDTCOUA HOVLAARD
C eI AAC AN Ovu N AR MUY 2 Ly

Date ;su%%wg QA 0\0
Signatures \:PQ .»,-,5100 .
Before Me h —\ CM&BA‘ _Z(\ l“( H\} Flu&’\"(\y

A Sohcyammsswner of OQaths orduly authonsed officer

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.

FRANKLINS SOLICITO
SILBURY COURT Rs e

SILBURY BOULEVARD

CENTRAL MILTON KE
BUECKS Mikke auy YNES




Apac Property Services Limited
Statement Of Affarrs as at 25 February 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge.

Assets subject to floating charge.

Cash held by Agent from sale of assets 10,000 00
Drift Property Services Limited 4,335 00
Stock 10,000 00 NIL
Motor vehicles 8,587 00 3,29000
Book debts 75,164 00 50,855 00
Retentions 21,920 00 12,000 00
Uncharged assets

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 80,480 00

Sagnaturé/"\'n rro‘“r Date__ 2S_0& 10

FRANKLINS SOLICITORS LA ®
SILBURY COURT

SILBURY BOULEVARD
CENTRAL MILTON KEYNES
SUCKS MK9 2LY



Apac Property Services Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 February 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 80,480 00
Liabilities
Preferenhal Creditors -
Employees wage arrears & holiday pay 9,524 Q0
9,524 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 70,956 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 70,856 00
Debts secured by floating charges
Natwest Bank Plc 46,295 00
46,295 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 24,661 00
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable {brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 24,661 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Credifors 180,344 00
Employees non preferential claims 29,916 00
H M Revenue & Customs (VAT) 68,820 00
H M Revenue & Customs (Corporation tax) 26,640 00
H M Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC & CIS) 57,502 00
Landlord 11,940 00
Director's loan - P Arnott 7.513 00
Lioyds TSB Bank Plc - overdraft 11,905 Q0
394,580 00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (369,919 00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (369,918 00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100 00
100 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {370,019 00)

Slgnaturm rn:i“:; Date_ 33 02.{0

FRANKLINS SOLICITORS ¢
SILBURY COURT

SILBURY BOULEVARD
CENTRAL MILTON KEYNE®:
BUCKS MKQ 2LY




Zr ¥1 0107 Aenugad ¥

009 IBATDS SdI

£ Jo | abey

L2 6ES'L dHL LIMIN ‘saukay| uoi ‘plofiens Auolg Jawiien LS pspwin] sasieg O H QOHO
00 0v9'9Z ZAl 199 'PnEURGWND ‘pINEwaquIng S0 SjUnoady {xe) uoneicdion) SWojsny g SNUSASY W H $OHD
€L 22ZE'L MULS ZLMIN 'SoUAS)| UOJIN ‘Il UOHBAJOM ‘BNUaAY JSX[BA 8 HUN usAIDIEJOSSEID #0900
121 av6 LD ‘mobselo ‘/G8.x08 O d Weyels) €090
0L0GLL SX6 6L.dH ‘syong ‘Anqssaify ‘Nem Jaed § soueujuiep J9dieD SYIIN B Uleied L09D
00 05¥'t PIN UOIOMUISUC) SHAH O 0099
SLZOVL Y0 ONN 'SjuByHON ‘uopeg spe3 ‘peoy ucpusio seaInRS Juswdinl 3 9 2090
00 OF gL 8LMW ‘weybunjang ‘ABpA J91SSQO '8Je1ST $SaUISNg UBMS G JIun Py saNU20 L OW suejoing €030
00 Ov¥'6E seafoldwa v030
GTEYD'L d¥. ¥3d 'ibnciogqialad ‘aAlQ Jouey papwn dnoso BoH3 2030
0S PEE'E £a6 01N 'SauAs UOYIN ‘UCIS|PPIN '3S0[D SWOH SqG9M 2 sisijeraadg Buyooy usi3 L0320
0o 964} 9718 ¥AD ‘AIUSACD B SS3UISNE POOMISIM "ABM POOMISBAA uo 3 0032
89 EV8'L HNZ 2N 'Aeiyialg 1Bang xewusq 9+ anua) 10384038 XNiNg Load
00 s2v g32 N 'saukay Uoyi ‘a8l INU[BA 'HNOD PESMIAANIG L SAROWIOINY W O 00ao
26 9/6'C7 940 £88 'usmie( ‘peoy SullloH 'asnoH umoId ‘¥ X090 d P sjuizd UMOID 5000
845 901 8LVS 'SIjeA YINOS 'plojueLuy ‘veweufg Jaddn N JB1epn JESID [00]) #0200
S/ 02l 49/ NN ‘uoidweyuon ‘ebpugsusenyy 2 ‘@snoH ,Suesiyy saoinag || xyndwo) £029
G2 602 H1L 6 ‘saukay uolipy [enua) ‘paeasinog AIngps LG ‘esnoy ABojouyoal paliun qnH [BIIBLLWOT) 2000
€€ PO¥'E TL BAD ‘DIYSHOIMIEAN ‘UHOMIUD)| 'PECY UCIE)S | ‘UOISIAQ PUB|PIN sJojoed [eayoeg AN 1000
€9251'L Zdz zea 'weybuiwung ‘Aeps Yiesy jjiag Juiod plessursy weyBbuiug Buucold g jedied 0020
€6 SIF'Y NSS P19y ‘aliysyiag ‘Angmap 'HnoD uuepueyy Wpalg uoibay [eiusd aseqpling 9042
9c 0Ll PYZ Y193 ‘uopuoT 1eaugs sebmen L8 ‘anuad 18 g wodale] ysiug S080
Z8 8¢t8 H1L 9MIN ‘seuda oyl ||lBH dealg awny uveug ¥080
e 9892 Dd0 THYIN ‘piojpeg ‘peoy sbpuquied yed $s01D ‘Aep pIojie), Buuoo|4 spag £0d0
00! an. ZrMW ‘piospag ‘uoisdway] ‘Aep ydwnuy | un P (leouos|y) pebleg z0g99
0s 262'L 792 ZLNN ‘SIUBUHON 'J2}S30MO] ‘UCHON SUS8IS) 'peoy Jajseomo] vE SS2IAISS [eDUBUI4 HYE L0do
SL0CL'L Odz I ‘Aeiydielg ‘auuag oy Aemssld LI 1un anua) jsneyx3 gkl 199 0080
€9 106'2 YHZ ELMIN ‘Sauiay UOIN ‘IiApelg ‘PeOY S(lPpunig § abeieg sse|o oINy Zov0
Gg LEL'L ZvZ 2N ‘piofiens Auuad ‘spispeum G salddng 2210 OSVY VD
AR X9 0ZAW ‘SPUBIPIN 1S3 ‘PIBIPHET ‘PRIUISBAN JUIOdISOM € uchensu| woay 00ovD
26 £¢ rNZ LdH ‘pesisdway |swaH ‘ajejsd [eu}sSnpu| SN pu3g suinog Jaquil] senunc) ¢ LOLD
1L Tes'L 17€ LIMIA 'saufay uoliy ‘wied ujiy ‘yinog sueT Jsuing papuiI] aAuQ Jos selunc) £ 0010
3 ssalppy aweN Koy

sioypal Auedwod - g
pajiwi seIAleg Auadoig dedy
Kauaajosu] ® A1oArod9y ssauisng [yg




Z¥ ¥1 0107 Aenugad $2

00 9 497 10S 8dl

£ jo ¢ ebey

1S5 949 dAL 1S ‘sxieg 'ybnols ‘1eang uolBull|op 20 0002
al 'L Z['G 91§ 'Wai] uo axoig ‘|[elsun] ‘1sang poomaleH SOAISBUPY SQJIION LOND
£6 849 aazg DN 'seukay uoyipy ‘Asjyojelg ‘peoy uosdwig ¢ 09 Buneay Ao maN GOND
868L/ZLIOE UanIS) ajeq abiieyd buneol4 usai Aundeg

00 S6Z'9t 3¢ 6N 'saufa)] uoyIly ‘Jse] ajes) uoxes ‘pleas|nog Angps LOS Jld jueg |seMeN ZOND
0ol 1H9 £ ‘As|yaielg 'SuapIeD) e ‘efjouusd Jouly 4 SW oov3
ool NS PLMIA ‘Sauiay ol ‘Ainquojue)s ‘o) Aueqy Zg SIOWICOM N SIN oom3
0oL ADS TN ‘saulay UOI | UOHDAJOAA ‘BAuQg shaumy | weyyoH IN SN ooH3a
00€ELSL nowy d sS4 £0VD
001 LHO £MIN ‘A31y018|g ‘SuapIeo) Yied ‘ellsuua4 Rouwy 4 SIN 00vd
0oL 392 LM ‘souke)] oIy ‘ape|S S1ajing JOOLOOW G2 opueuipiad ¥ JW 0043
€9 LES'L 79/ 2297 'SUOA M ‘Aqisuieap 'eso|n uobiag | ‘@snoH uoimsunig Buo N 1N LOTD
001 WNO 8MIAl ‘'seuioy uolil ‘used abuels) '@s0d ybnosoguies) og ssifinN N JW Lon3
0oL VS ZIHW ‘S2uAa)y| UOYIN 'UOHBAIOM 1931S JOSPUIM LL [lepuey 1IN 0043
001t IW 'seuiad] UOYIN 'PISHAYIEN ‘pEsWs|pesg G0Z E1DqOS-ZSIEN M JW 003
001 VS EMW ‘Aaymelg "aso|) 8bpualo) | auxms 31N 00S3
001 NHS PiMN ‘S8UAaY UO)IN Wed ployld '8lows|ays oF puejioH g N LOH3
00 1L HNB ¥ N9 ‘anysdwe ‘'ybnoloquie ‘peoy sjlems 12 fe@ D IN 00a3
00 6¢ 939 S 'sauiay] UOYIN ‘@A POOMIAYS [oNuUO7) 1s8d Saukay UoYIN FOND
Qo Ot6'LL SHE BYIN ‘saukay uol [enua) 'pieasinog AINGany Zos 'Hno) uoxes [1ounon) sauAsy UOIIN €OWD
001 DV8 LAD 100 A3p0D) ‘9sOID PIBUIIIN "OIPNIS 8y L SHOMIIN WalsAS g ZOWND
8/ 188'C dDZ GNN ‘uojdueyuop ‘Aepa pisiyiesH “asnoH 23 ‘612 Wun P | V¥ Xew LOWD
S0 ot vZ1 9LQg "aNysHIoA 1sap ‘Aejbuig ‘suspye0 ‘7. xod O d 'paNwI (N) BHeg 0/ oubepy 00WD
0oL SA8 £LMIN 'Seuka)] UOHI ‘uoWWOD |jaMpEIg ‘@%e|d As|peH /¢ ISMIZAIEN W ) ]
00 S06°LL 174 1X9 '0001 X098 Od 9ld yueq spAo|] Z0710
00 CLO'L OHS ZZdH 's3ong 'uojui|) oSy ‘PEOY UoI) B siapjing W 1 0010
00 0c8 4Mb Z2a2 ‘abpugue) ‘wied sbuels g2 pajiwn SULE- JHOMSSaUY] LOMD
Fi4%74 HY0 9NN ‘UojdWEYLON ‘[[BmAS ‘pEOY SUOISISAQ '9S0|D PICJPOOAM | Buiquinid ¢ Bunes moleg yusy oD
or 25L'9 8v6 LS5O ‘mobse|s ‘/5e.Xeg O d uosmar Qoro
G9/6LVi MEZ PNN ‘uoldwieypopN ‘sjjunjoeg 'aSnoH JI2Mse) 02 Jisuior SUSPMOH LOHD
00 0Z8'89 YV #2771 [0odsoAr] *yo0Q susenp Uoojd pig ‘un Aisacosy jeba syl (LwA) swojsny) ' anuaasy WH £0HD
00 205'2S ONE LAMN ‘UopuoT ‘peoy uoisng ool pIE 'SauNIag  AJUINOSU| ' SIONON 865 (DIN/AAV) swolsny @ anuaray WH ZOHD
3 SSAUppY aweN Aoy

. sio)ipaln Auedwo) - g

pajiwi saolAleg Auadold sedy
Kouaajosu) g AI3A009Yy ssaulsng |49



Zv vl 010z Leruge vz

009 1BAT0S Sdi

€ Jo ¢ abeyd

Bugjjejo sajuz gg

LVLIY'0SY

ZL 2002 AXL $OH 'uodiy ‘ggx0g O d fajosiom  POMOD
€L 059 MSL IMIN 'saukay uoyipy 'Asjyois|g ‘enuaay puod 0L payw sBuixi4 uinqopa cOMD
00 ZVZ DIW ‘souhay| uoliy 'A8jyo1alg ‘SpISHeUM 8L/ ) SUB[ESBjOUM [EDUIDT SPISHEUM, ToOMD
882.9 SXz 0¢g ‘weybuiung ‘Asyolg ‘aloysiad Z5EL-9pEl S|00] JaMOd SUdaM LOARD
oz EvZ'L 136 9LNN ‘siueyuoN 'Buuspay| ‘@oeua] UOS|IA 5100|4 7 S{Iefn Q0MD
v 621 ddp EAD ‘Auaao) 'YHoN wodiiy Ajusac) ‘peoy Aspmoy ‘asnoH Bumiy X3) 482107 Z0AD
8088 N4z 71OH * s3ag 'Aingman ‘uoipauuo) sy auUoepof LOAD
05 0LZ HAL ¥37 121580197 ‘peoy [|aMO] ‘e |euysnpu wosing 1auQq Buyip 00AD
EL 996V 3JZ/ SNN ‘uoidweyuoN ‘/Zgs x08 O d Sunpiad siael ) 2010
00 soL'e HAg SHIN ‘'sauday uolI ‘uoybno ‘mopea W | pauwi ML Qns 2080
85 0.5'6 dg/ OLMIN 'seukay ualiiy ‘uojybinoig ‘preyxo4 6 saoleg [eonra3 WS c0sSH
80 /2L'C 4HB TN ‘saukay uoyyy 'feaqgy |[ampelg ‘aAlQg YOISY $6 ssaldx3 ubig 080
09 Q0¥ 956 72N ‘13)sayouey ‘SMEUSUBYIAN, ‘BSNOH ABMSPUBIMOY 'S2IAIEG JAWOISNT) SPIBY PRAWIT MN 1IPUS £0SD
l8gz8'lL HHE 0£g 'weybuiung ‘uopop sBury ‘anjuan ssauisng uopopy sbuiy ‘saug susand g asnoYyalepA SIapjing oojes 208D
0L 6€9 LH8 T2va 103 A 'anuaAy pealy ‘9snoH eprl] Pang Xymaios 108D
00 2¢¢ HODS 610 ‘Juay ‘ajebiely 'snuany sjUes [V LLL suoioauuo) Aajeg 008D
6€ 006t VV6 LM Tuyoug lealsy 'aue A3|leo) ‘b Iun ssejo) [euoiboay 00MD
008LZ SHB 8O3 'eiIuspIOSH ‘Aspeq 'peoy abeuydid Yupuids Bunesy g Suiquin|g ueauIND 0009

’ 115

66642'¢ ZIMW ‘saukay uoyy ‘1Seq [IIN LOUBAJOAA ‘SleisT Jeusnpuyj Jed Il ‘eauq yed ybiH 0/ Yo Jesind ¥0dO
L1 €60' X6 ZL4M 'SHOA M Aalieg ‘jlejsuig ‘peoy playsisppnH sbujeoy |einpspyay Ddd £0d0
£2 001" DYZ DIN 'sauley uoliy 'Aelydie|g Jeens AingselAy |S-6Y spJe|jod 2040
68 592 NZE Q37 421522197 'p8eS X08 O d Ild 4ol §88 9yl sailddng spey) Buiqund 10dD
0o g6 HOP 1LSg ‘|oisug ‘18a1] § 83Ud /G ‘MaIA apIsinoqieH aIem)jos Hedd 00d2
oL ULy 36 5O 'Guusaq ‘peoy ypomu| 'asnoH [eAD paywin] Bunjorg ssueInsuj [BAD 2000
0s 0 DOE SPMIN ‘saufeH ‘Jauio)) poopp Asjddy ‘pnop) Asiddy 99 G SUONOS UL UBS2( LOOD
3 ssappy awepN Kay

sio)ipaigy Auedwon - g
peywi sasneg Auadold sedy
Aauaajosu| g L1oA029Yy ssauisng |yg




¥¥ ¥1 010Z Aeruqad v

L0S 18 DS Sd L Jo t afeg

A2 exim SAHONd

SINAIM NOLTIW TYULNID
QYvATIN0Y AYNG1IS
1¥dN0D AYNEGTIS
%Qmmo.zujom SNTIMNY¥HS

fa Y

Q-390 MN o e Ku \T ainjeubig

0
Buljejo] sauz T
0 0 :
0 0 wm m LH9 €M ‘Ae|y2ia|g 'suspieg ied ‘eljpuusy ROWY dSIN - 00VH
LH9 £ “A8|yoia|g 'suaple) Jed ‘gjlauuad Houly ' JN LOVH
- [ejolL 1410 P10 §9id Ssalppy
aweN Aoy

sJap|oysieys - o
pajwi sesinag Auadoid oedy



